

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 278 OF 2017

Bapuji Gopala JenekarPetitioner
V/S	
Western Coalfields Limited, Through Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, ChandrapurRespondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2019

Nirupa D/o Prabhakar LadkePetitioner
V/S	
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. Chief General ManagerRespondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 304 OF 2019

Ramchandra S/o Namdeo AwariPetitioner
V/S	
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. Chief General ManagerRespondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2019

Santosh S/o Narayan DhumnePetitioner
V/S	
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. Chief General ManagerRespondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2018

Rupesh S/o Narayan DhumnePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2018

Nikhil S/o Divakar KaurasePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2018

Onkar S/o Shyamsundar LandePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2018

Latari S/o Bhagwan KawlePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 261 OF 2018

Mahadeo S/o. Maroti KaurasePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 908 OF 2019

Tirupati S/o Deorao KavlePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 943 OF 2019

Ravindra S/o Murlidhar PidurkarPetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 931 OF 2019

Bhaskar S/o Laxman MusalePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 284 OF 2018

Sudhakar S/o Sitaram UlmalePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. Chief

General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 285 OF 2018

Ankushkumar S/o Shyamsundar LandePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2018

Sunil S/o Murlidhar LandePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2018

Udhav S/o Bhauji ZadePetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 250 OF 2018

Bahurao S/o Kavdu DewalkarPetitioner
V/S
Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

WITHRespondent

FIRST APPEAL NO. 909 OF 2019

Gajanan S/o Abaji LandePetitioner

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

Milind Wamanrao Charde Ashish B. Nakshane For Petitioner

Ujjwala Arun Patil For/r For Respondent

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 19th September, 2019

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.7.10.19 for final disposal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)