

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

- First Appeal No.278 of 2017**  
(Bapuji Gopala Janekar .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.250 of 2018**  
(Bhaurao Kavdu Dewalkar .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.256 of 2019**  
(Nirupa Prabhakar Ladke .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.258 of 2018**  
(Rupesh Narayanh Dhumne .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.258 of 2019**  
(Santosh Narayan Dhumne .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.260 of 2018**  
(Nikhil Divakar Kaurase .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.261 of 2018**  
(Mahadeo Maroti Kaurase .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.262 of 2018**  
(Latari Bhagwan Kawale .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.263 of 2018**  
(Onkar Shyamsunder Lande .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.284 of 2018**  
(Sudhakar Sitaram Ulmale .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.285 of 2018**  
(Ankushkumar Shyamsunder Lande .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.286 of 2018**  
(Sunil Murlidhar Lande .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.287 of 2018**  
(Udhav Bhauji Zade .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.304 of 2019**  
(Ramchandra Namdeo Awari .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.908 of 2019**  
(Tirupati Deorao Kavle .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.909 of 2019**  
(Gajanan Abaji Lande .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.931 of 2019**  
(Bhaskar Laxman Musale .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )  
with  
**First Appeal No.943 of 2019**

**(Ravindra s/o Murlidhar Pidurkar .vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. )**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. A.B. Nakshane and Mr. G.D. Asole, Advocates for Appellants.  
Mrs. Ujjwala A. Patil, Mr. S.C. Mehadia, Mr. Rohan H. Chandurkar,  
Mr. C.S. Samudra, Mrs. Meghna Munshi, Advocates for Appellants.

....

**CORAM : Manish Pitale, J.**

**DATED : October 07, 2019.**

After having heard the learned counsel appearing for the rival parties for some time, this Court is of the opinion that it would be necessary to appreciate as to the evidence/material on record regarding the nature of land of the appellants that was acquired, whether it was *Padit* land, non-irrigated land or irrigated land.

2. The learned counsel for the appellants are directed to place on record a chart in respect of the appellants in each appeal concerning the nature of land that was acquired in the present case.

3. The learned counsel for the respondents may also place on record copies of the agreements/receipts, towards the amount of compensation said to have been received by the appellants. Let these documents be filed within a period of one week.

4. List for further consideration on 17.10.2019.

**JUDGE**