

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2017**

Sushila Maruti Ahirkar Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2018**

Nikhil s/o Divakar Kauras Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 250 OF 2018**

Bhaurao s/o Kavdu Dewalkar Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2018**

Onkar s/o Shaymsunder Lande Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief  
General Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2018**

Latari s/o Bhagwan Kawle Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 261 OF 2018**

Mahadeo s/o Maroti Kaurase Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 284 OF 2018**

Sudhakar s/o Sitaram Ulmale Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 285 OF 2018**

Ankushkumar s/o Shyamsunder Lande Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief  
General Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2018**

Sunil s/o Murlidhar Lande Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2018**

Udhav s/o Bhauji Zade Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 304 OF 2019**

Ramchandra s/o Namdeo Awari Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief  
General Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 943 OF 2019**

Ravindra s/o Murlidhar Pidurkar Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief  
General Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 909 OF 2019**

Gajanan s/o Abaji Lande Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 931 OF 2019**

Bhaskar s/o Laxman Musale Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 908 OF 2019**

Tirupati s/o Deorao Kavle Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2018**

Rupesh s/o Narayan Dhumne Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 296 OF 2017**

Motiram Vyanka Paipare Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 278 OF 2017**

Bapuji Gopala Jenekar Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2019**

Nirupa D/o Prabhakar Ladke Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2019**

Santosh s/o Narayan Dhumne Vs. Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chief General  
Manager, Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri Ashish Nakshane, Advocate for appellant (FA 297/17 & 296/17).

Shri Gajanan Asole, Advocate for appellant.

Shri Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for respondent (FA 250/18)

Shri Mugdha Chandurkar, Advocate for respondent (FA 284/18 & 285/18).

Ms Meenal Patil, Advocate h/f Mrs Ujjwala Patil, Advocate for respondent. (FA 286/18, 287/18, 943/19, 908/19)

**CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.**  
**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021.**

Heard.

2. It is stated that there are so many appeals which are filed by the claimants, whose lands have been acquired under the same notification for the purpose of W.C.L. project.

3. Learned counsel for the claimants to provide the list of connected matters so that all the matters can be tagged together.

4. Stand over to four weeks.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*